General Characteristics
Ballast Type Magnetic - Core & Coil
Case Temperature (MAX) 100°C (212°F)
Sound Rating A (20-24 decibels)
Enclosure Type Metal
Additional Info Thermally protected
General Characteristics
Ballast Type Magnetic - Core & Coil
Case Temperature (MAX) 100°C (212°F)
Sound Rating A (20-24 decibels)
Enclosure Type Metal
Additional Info Thermally protected
Electrical Characteristics
Supply Current Frequency 60 Hz
Supply Current Frequency (MIN) 60 Hz
Electrical Characteristics
Supply Current Frequency 60 Hz
Supply Current Frequency (MIN) 60 Hz
Specifications by lamp and wattage/Line Volts (V)
480V to 277V
347V to 200V
Specifications by lamp and wattage/Line Volts (V)
480V to 277V
347V to 200V
Dimensions
Length (L) 9.5 in (241 mm)
Width (W) 1.7 in (43.2 mm)
Height (H) 1.18 in (30 mm)
Mounting Dimensions
Mount Length (M) 8.9 in (226 mm)
Mount Width (X or F) 1.18 in (30 mm)
Mount Slots (MS) 0.3 in (8 mm)
Exit Type Side
Remote Mounting Wire Gauge 14 AWG
Lead Lengths Length (± 1 in)
Black 14.0 in (356 mm)
Blue 14.0 in (356 mm)
Red 14.0 in (356 mm)
Dimensions
Length (L) 11.75 in (299 mm)
Width (W) 1.7 in (43.2 mm)
Height (H) 1.18 in (30 mm)
Mounting Dimensions
Mount Length (M) 11.1 in (283 mm)
Mount Slots (MS) 0.3 in (8 mm)
Exit Type Side
Remote Mounting Wire Gauge 14 AWG
Lead Lengths Length (± 1 in)
Black 14.0 in (356 mm)
Blue 14.0 in (356 mm)
Red 14.0 in (356 mm)
74119 – GETR480/277-250W
74120 – GETR480/277-375W
Step Down Transformers
Step Down Transformers
Non-Isolated Autotransformer 480 to 277V, <250 Watts (VA), A Can
Non-Isolated Autotransformer 480 to 277V, <375 Watts (VA), F Can
• Precision-wound coils, ensuring even heat dissipation and the highest electrical integrity.
• Non-Isolated Autotransformer designed specifically for lighting applications to step
down 480V to 277V
• For use with one or more electronic 277V or universal voltage ballasts within max total
system power of autotransformer
• 480Vrms Input, 60Hz Only, 277Vrms Full Load Output or 347Vrms Input
• For loads with total system power <250VA
• Internal Auto Reset Thermal Protector Rated 100C
• For use on single phase or ground referred systems
• Five Year Limited Warranty
• 93% electrical efficiency
• Precision-wound coils, ensuring even heat dissipation and the highest electrical integrity.
• Non-Isolated Autotransformer designed specifically for lighting applications to step
down 480V to 277V
• For use with one or more electronic 277V or universal voltage ballasts within max total
system power of autotransformer
• 480Vrms Input, 60Hz Only, 277Vrms Full Load Output or 347Vrms Input
• For loads with total system power <375VA
• Internal Auto Reset Thermal Protector Rated 100C
• For use on single phase or ground referred systems
• Five Year Limited Warranty
• 93% electrical efficiency
UL Type 1 Outdoor    UL Listed  cUL
 UL Type 1 Outdoor     UL Listed     UL Listed Autotransformer     cUL Saftey and Performance
 UL Type 1 Outdoor     UL Listed      cUL
UL Type 1 Outdoor    UL Listed UL Listed Autotransformer     cUL
Safety and Performance
Linear Fluorescent Ballasts
Lin
e
ar Fluo
re
sce
n
t B
allasts